
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :22A009 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 13 2022 
CONTRACT NO :009853 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Aug  5 2022 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL6274
HWY :SR 524
TITLE :SR 524

LOCUST WAY VIC TO LARCH WAY VIC
DRAINAGE REPAIR
22A009

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :SNOHOMISH

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

05/26/2022
15:05

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0524(016)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SNOHOMISH    WA  982968316

20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE
A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCTI

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100388CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 167.67 % -100.00 %

75,400.00 47,231.00 0.0028,169.00

3,150.0000
2 REMOVING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE 

1.0000 EACH 152.00 % -100.00 %

3,150.00 1,900.00 0.00
1,250.0000
1,250.00

GRADING

350.0000
3 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

59.0000 C.Y. 775.00 % -100.00 %

20,650.00 18,290.00 0.00
40.0000
2,360.00

188.0000
4 GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL 

38.0000 TON 276.00 % -100.00 %

7,144.00 5,244.00 0.00
50.0000
1,900.00

DRAINAGE

8,890.0000
5 GRATE INLET TYPE 2 

1.0000 EACH 255.60 % -100.00 %

8,890.00 6,390.00 0.00
2,500.0000
2,500.00

2,100.0000
6 FRAME AND VANED GRATES FOR GRATE INLET TYPE 2 

1.0000 EACH 320.00 % -100.00 %

2,100.00 1,600.00 0.00
500.0000
500.00

540.0000
7 STREAMBED SEDIMENT 

10.0000 TON 440.00 % -100.00 %

5,400.00 4,400.00 0.00
100.0000
1,000.00

600.0000
8 STREAMBED COBBLES 12 IN. 

19.0000 TON 650.00 % -100.00 %

11,400.00 9,880.00 0.00
80.0000
1,520.00
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DRAINAGE

144.0000
9 ROCK FOR EROSION AND SCOUR PROTECTION CLASS A 

45.0000 TON -52.00 % -100.00 %

6,480.00 -7,020.00 0.00
300.0000
13,500.00

STORM SEWER

5,410.0000
10 CATCH BASIN TYPE 1 

2.0000 EACH 80.33 % -100.00 %

10,820.00 4,820.00 0.00
3,000.0000
6,000.00

12,840.0000
11 CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 48 IN. DIAM. 

1.0000 EACH 156.80 % -100.00 %

12,840.00 7,840.00 0.00
5,000.0000
5,000.00

22,640.0000
12 CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 72 IN. DIAM. 

1.0000 EACH 183.00 % -100.00 %

22,640.00 14,640.00 0.00
8,000.0000
8,000.00

50.0000
13 TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE 

161.0000 L.F. 400.00 % -100.00 %

8,050.00 6,440.00 0.00
10.0000
1,610.00

850.0000
14 SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 42 IN. DIAM. 

12.0000 L.F. 226.92 % -100.00 %

10,200.00 7,080.00 0.00
260.0000
3,120.00

440.0000
15 DUCTILE IRON STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.

22.0000 L.F. 238.46 % -100.00 %

9,680.00 6,820.00 0.00
130.0000
2,860.00

570.0000
16 DUCTILE IRON STORM SEWER PIPE 16 IN. DIAM.

43.0000 L.F. 280.00 % -100.00 %

24,510.00 18,060.00 0.00
150.0000
6,450.00

695.0000
17 DUCTILE IRON STORM SEWER PIPE 20 IN. DIAM.

84.0000 L.F. 297.14 % -100.00 %

58,380.00 43,680.00 0.00
175.0000
14,700.00
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SURFACING

225.0000
18 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

8.0000 TON -10.00 % -100.00 %

1,800.00 -200.00 0.00
250.0000
2,000.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

90.0000
19 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

67.0000 S.Y. 28.57 % -100.00 %

6,030.00 1,340.00 0.00
70.0000
4,690.00

1,300.0000
20 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22

28.0000 TON 465.22 % -100.00 %

36,400.00 29,960.00 0.00
230.0000
6,440.00

21 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 
CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

500.00 0.00500.00
22 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

500.00 0.00500.00
23 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

1.00 0.001.00

18.0000
24 HMA SAWCUT AND SEAL 

416.0000 L.F. -60.00 % -100.00 %

7,488.00 -11,232.00 0.00
45.0000

18,720.00
25 CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

350.0000
26 ESC LEAD 

8.0000 DAY 133.33 % -100.00 %

2,800.00 1,600.00 0.00
150.0000
1,200.00
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EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

28.0000
27 COMPOST BLANKET 

234.0000 S.Y. 86.67 % -100.00 %

6,552.00 3,042.00 0.00
15.0000
3,510.00

320.0000
28 INLET PROTECTION 

5.0000 EACH 220.00 % -100.00 %

1,600.00 1,100.00 0.00
100.0000
500.00

25.0000
29 SILT FENCE 

148.0000 L.F. 400.00 % -100.00 %

3,700.00 2,960.00 0.00
5.0000
740.00

30.0000
30 COMPOST SOCK 

145.0000 L.F. 200.00 % -100.00 %

4,350.00 2,900.00 0.00
10.0000
1,450.00

31 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 0.0010,000.00

8,800.0000
32 SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING 

0.2000 ACRE -90.91 % -100.00 %

1,760.00 -17,600.00 0.00
96,800.0000
19,360.00

22.0000
33 HIGH VISIBILITY SILT FENCE 

198.0000 L.F. 340.00 % -100.00 %

4,356.00 3,366.00 0.00
5.0000
990.00

55,000.0000
34 SELECTIVE CLEARING

0.0200 ACRE -38.89 % -100.00 %

1,100.00 -700.00 0.00
90,000.0000

1,800.00

TRAFFIC

80.0000
35 EXTRUDED CURB 

41.0000 L.F. 100.00 % -100.00 %

3,280.00 1,640.00 0.00
40.0000
1,640.00

315.0000
36 REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL 

26.0000 L.F. 530.00 % -100.00 %

8,190.00 6,890.00 0.00
50.0000
1,300.00
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TRAFFIC

120.0000
37 TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 

120.0000 HR  9.09 % -100.00 %

14,400.00 1,200.00 0.00
110.0000
13,200.00

38 REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

8,000.00 0.008,000.00

12.0000
39 PLASTIC LINE 

300.0000 L.F. 242.86 % -100.00 %

3,600.00 2,550.00 0.00
3.5000

1,050.00

200.0000
40 PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 

7.0000 EACH 42.86 % -100.00 %

1,400.00 420.00 0.00
140.0000
980.00

20.0000
41 SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 

240.0000 HR  150.00 % -100.00 %

4,800.00 2,880.00 0.00
8.0000

1,920.00

16.0000
42 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 

720.0000 HR  33.33 % -100.00 %

11,520.00 2,880.00 0.00
12.0000
8,640.00

43 OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 
L.S. 1,016.00 % -100.00 %

55,800.00 50,800.00 0.005,000.00

88.0000
44 FLAGGERS 

480.0000 HR  17.33 % -100.00 %

42,240.00 6,240.00 0.00
75.0000

36,000.00

75.0000
45 OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 

288.0000 HR  -6.25 % -100.00 %

21,600.00 -1,440.00 0.00
80.0000

23,040.00
46 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 

L.S. 224.07 % -100.00 %

35,000.00 24,200.00 0.0010,800.00

65.0000
47 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 

330.0000 S.F. 116.67 % -100.00 %

21,450.00 11,550.00 0.00
30.0000
9,900.00
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TRAFFIC

135.0000
48 PATROL AND MAINTAIN TRAFFIC CONTROL MEASURES 

30.0000 HR  68.75 % -100.00 %

4,050.00 1,650.00 0.00
80.0000
2,400.00

OTHER ITEMS

166.0000
49 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 

142.0000 C.Y. 232.00 % -100.00 %

23,572.00 16,472.00 0.00
50.0000
7,100.00

18.0000
50 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B 

970.0000 S.F. 500.00 % -100.00 %

17,460.00 14,550.00 0.00
3.0000

2,910.00

450.0000
51 CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL 

15.0000 C.Y. 125.00 % -100.00 %

6,750.00 3,750.00 0.00
200.0000
3,000.00

52 ROADWAY SURVEYING 
L.S. 4.67 % -100.00 %

15,700.00 700.00 0.0015,000.00

5,500.0000
53 CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE 

1.0000 EACH 129.17 % -100.00 %

5,500.00 3,100.00 0.00
2,400.0000
2,400.00

1,800.0000
54 LOCKING SOLID METAL COVER AND FRAME FOR CATCH BASIN 

1.0000 EACH 125.00 % -100.00 %

1,800.00 1,000.00 0.00
800.0000
800.00

55 FORCE ACCOUNT POTHOLING UTILITIES
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 0.005,000.00
56 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

7,500.00 0.007,500.00
57 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 0.005.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :22A009 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 13 2022 
CONTRACT NO :009853 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Aug  5 2022 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL6274
HWY :SR 524
TITLE :SR 524

LOCUST WAY VIC TO LARCH WAY VIC
DRAINAGE REPAIR
22A009

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :SNOHOMISH

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

05/26/2022
15:05

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0524(016)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SNOHOMISH    WA  982968316

20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE
A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCTI

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100388CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

OTHER ITEMS
58 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
59 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
60 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. 1,892.00 % -100.00 %

49,800.00 47,300.00 0.002,500.00
61 REFERENCING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS

L.S. 408.00 % -100.00 %

2,540.00 2,040.00 0.00500.00

45.0000
62 CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION 

90.0000 S.Y. 350.00 % -100.00 %

4,050.00 3,150.00 0.00
10.0000
900.00

$761,675.00 121.21% $0.00$344,322.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$761,675.00BASE TOTAL 121.21%$344,322.00




